Reference:	FOI.1940.19
Subject:	Surgical robots
Date of Request:	14 November 2019

Requested:

- 1. Are surgical robots used for urology, gynaecology and general surgery in your trust? If yes:
- a. How many surgical robots are in use in your trust?
- b. What is the name of the manufacturer of the surgical robot(s) and the model(s) used in your trust?
- c. What date was the surgical robot(s) purchased?
- d. Are you currently planning to purchase a surgical robot(s) in the next 18 months?
- 2. How many procedures were carried out with use of a surgical robot each year between 2013 to present in the following specialities:
 - 1. Urology
 - 2. Bariatric surgery
 - 3. Colorectal Surgery
 - 4. General Surgery (e.g. cholecystectomy, hernia repair)
 - 5. Gynaecology
- 3. How many consultant surgeons within your trust perform robotic surgery for each speciality? Please supply breakdown by speciality.
- 4a. How much did the trust pay to purchase the robot(s)? If multiple surgical robots, please specify price of each robot.
- 4b. How much has been spent on disposables for the robot(s) annually between 2013 present?

4c. What is the total cost of maintenance for the robot(s) annually between 2013 - present?

Response:

Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) does not utilise surgical robots within its surgical theatres.

On occasion services involving surgical robots are commissioned from Cardiff and Vale University Health Board. We therefore recommend that you contact their FOI Team who may be able to help you with your enquiry: -

<u>CAV_FOI.Requests@wales.nhs.uk</u> or alternatively, you can contact: FOIA Team, Cardiff and Vale University Health Board, Headquarters, Woodlands House, 2nd Floor, Maes Y Coed Road, Heath Park, CF14 4HH.